pavement marking, and all appurtenant work required to complete the project. Supplemental funding 
is needed due to expanded quantities because of unforeseen conditions such as earth excavation, HMA 
and sidewalk removal and replacement, and drainage items. That there is hereby appropriated the sum 
of One Hundred Ninety Thousand NO/100 dollars ($190,000.00) for the improvement of said section from 
the Local Public Agency’s Allotment of Motor Fuel Tax Funds. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk is hereby directed to transmit four (4) certified originals 
of this Resolution to the district office of the Department of Transportation.

[...]

marking and all appurtenant work required to complete the project. Supplemental funding is needed due to 
expanded quantities because of unforeseen conditions such as earth excavation, HMA and sidewalk 
removal and replacement, and drainage items. That there is hereby appropriated the sum of Two Hundred 
Forty Thousand NO/100 dollars ($240,000.00) for the improvement of said section from the Local Public 
Agency’s Allotment of Motor Fuel Tax Funds. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk is hereby directed to transmit four (4) certified originals 
of this Resolution to the district office of the Department of Transportation.

[...]

WHEREAS, Deerfield SLF Limited Partnership, an Illinois limited partnership (the “Borrower”) has 
proposed to undertake and complete the acquisition, development, construction and equipping of a senior 
citizen low- income supportive living development, entailing the acquisition, development, construction 
and equipping of approximately one hundred forty-seven (147) residential dwelling units and certain 
common areas, including, but not limited to a kitchen and dining facilities, multipurpose rooms, parking, 
sidewalks and landscaping, all located at 1101 Lake Cook Road, in the Village of Deerfield, Cook County,